a better process for taking readings, and we reduced workover expense by utilizing a recently acquired service rig. Recognizing that costs are only half
of the equation to improve margins, we also took steps to improve asset performance. For example, with de minimis investments, we returned wells to
production that at were previously left shut-in and non-producing. Additionally, we've enhanced production by properly sizing compressors to the wells
they support.

The following table illustrates DGO's pro forma results assuming that the Titan Energy acquisition occurred at the beginning of the period on 1 January
2017. The pro forma results reflect Titan Energy's actual operating results for the acquired assets, and therefore reflect none of the synergies DGO
expected upon the integration of the assets. Further, the pro forma results include no substantially contribution from our EnerVest Energy Acquisition.

As Reported Unadjusted
Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Pro forma vs H1 2016 Unaudited

DGO Titan Energy Pro Forma Change Consolidated
H1 2017 H1 2017 H1 2017 H1 2016 $'000 % July 2017

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000
See Note 9 for details regarding the
Titan Energy acquisition
Revenue 11,541 24,548 36,089 7,653 28,436 371.6 % 5,186
Gross Profit 3,090 7,681 10,771 919 9,852 1,072.0 % 1,567
Adjusted EBITDA 4,065 8,787 12,852 1,314 11,538 878.1 % 2,087
Adjusted EBITDA margin 35.2% 35.8% 35.6% 17.2% 18.4 points 107.0 % 40.2%
Adjusted EBITDA per share - Diluted 0.04 0.10 0.14 0.03 0.11 366.7 % n/a

Interim dividend per share 0.0199 — 0.0199 100 %
Adjusted net debt 35,177 42,539 (7,362) (17.3)%
Net Debt (Cash + Equity Receivable -
Debt) / Pro forma Annualized
Adjusted EBITDA

1.4x 16.2x (14.8)x (91.4)%

The sector backdrop continues to be challenging and we are in a highly fortunate position to be operating in a safe jurisdiction, benefit from a strong
balance sheet and have an effective business model that provides significant downside protection against the variables of commodity prices.  Our low-
cost operations ensure we are profitable in the current environment, and able to withstand a further decrease in commodity prices.  We also take a
prudent approach to the way the business is run in terms of cash management and hedging out our production to ensure visibility on predictable earnings.